REAL ESTATE
SHERIFF'S SALE--COST SHEET

e

NO.

L.D. NO._..oi ¢ J.U. DATE OF SALE____ - TIME OF SALE .//
DOCKET AND RETURN ™ - L Ty e

SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE | 7~

LEVY (PER PARCEL)} o ST
MAILING COSTS o, T
AUVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPIES

ADVERTISING SALL (PLUS NEWSPAPER) .~
MILEAGE . N
PUSTING HANDBILLS _ A
CRYING?AUJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) -~ = -~
SHERIFF'S DEED T L
TRANSFER TAX FORM T T e
DISTRIBUTION FORM . = .
: | TOTAL. . ovenn. .. e e
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $
SULICITOR'S SERVICES
TOTAL . e e e e e
PRKOTHONUTARY (NOTARY) $
RECORDER OF DEEDS
OTHER
TOTAL e e et e e e e, e
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP. & CUUNTY TAXES, 19 8
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES, 19 §
DELINGUENT TAXES, 19, V9 $
' TOTAL. « e e e e RS S,
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER--MUNICIPAL 19 $
WATER-~-MUNICIPAL - 14 $
FOTAL . e e e ie e

MISCELLANEQUS

TOTAL COSTS (OPEN BID)
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FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-5534

Denise Hatfield Representing Lenders in

Judgment Clerk, Ext. 283 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

July 28, 1999

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
Re: North American Mortgage Copmany v. Roy E. Constantine and Patricia A. Constantine
No., 99-CV-321

Dear SirYMadam:

Please allow this letter to serve as a request to stay the Sheriffs Sale scheduled
for 7/29/99 in the above-referenced matter. The defendants have filed a Chapter 13 bankruptcy

at No. 5-99-02566 on 7/28/99. Please return the Writ to the Prothonotary’s office.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Your
assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

TR Fed A
FRANK FEDERMAT

dsh
ce: North American Mortgage Company.
Attention: Foreclosure Department; Acct. No. 0993617

LBl
JUL-28-13332 16:49 2159231834 P
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- ls your BETURN j "MBree anmelqtag on the reverse side?

- e

4
:
5
£
E
; 3

SENDER: .
n Cpmpiete Hems 1 T 2 for addiional servicas.
m Complete tems 3, | and 4b.

m Print your name and address on the ravarsa of this form so that we can return this

card to

IArtam-t{rfanﬁwhafrontufmemilplece.cfonﬂ‘lebackifspacedoesrmt

Raguested” on the mallplece bakow the articke numbsar.
m The Retum Receipt will show {6 whom the article was delivered and the daie

wfmﬂ.
w Write “Hatum Receipt
dalivered.

|~ ~wish to receive the

. /ing services (for an

exira fea): 5 7-9 ?
1& Addressee's Address
2. L] Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Aricle Addressed to:

- <l your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side? -

Small Business Administration
7 Morth Wilkes BArre Blvd
Wilkes- Barre, PA  18702-5241

4a. Articie Number o

Z 052 B/ HSZ
4b. Service Type R
O Registered ™ Cenified
3 Express Mail 7] Insured
[3 Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Dats of Delivery 6' /? /? ?

5. Received By: {Print Name)

B. Addressee's Address/{dlry if reQuested

6. Signal 4 ressee of - .

and fee is paid}
}

i

'PS Form 3811, Decembér 1994

Tesseaz  Domestic Return Receibt

SENDER: -
= Complete hems 1 }Iz for addiioral services.
m Complete itams 3, .. .dnd 4b.

cargd ip

Wmﬂt.
n Write “Retum Ay
delivered.

m Print your name and address on the reversa of this form so that we can return this
L YOuU,
lAttac!I;&a!orrntohefrontofhanﬂlpieoe.ormhabackifspacedossnd

soaipt Raguasied” on tha mailpiece below the article number.
w The Retum Receipt wll show to whaom the article was delivered and the date

| ~™™wish t¢ receive the
fu ng services {for an

exira fee): 5 -3 ?
1. ﬂ.Addressee's Address
2. ] Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

Office of F.A.I.R

. Dept. of Public Welfg
; P.0. BOX 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105

re

4a. Articie Number
Zosz 30 Y53
. Service Type .
-} Registered Certified
) Express Mail ] insured
Retum Receipt for Merchandise - [] COD

7. Bate of Delivery - ]
JUNS VIR

5. Received By: (q:'nr Name)

11

B. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

8. S;;nature.: {Addressee ///jy‘v i

and fee is paid) f

i

PS Form 3811, Decéfber 1994 “

102506-08-B-0229 Domestic Retumn Receipt

SENDER:

m Comptete ems 1. ) 2 tor additiohal services.
m Complete fems 3, 4u; and 4b.

I: wish to receive the
fo.. .4ng services (for an

m Print your name and address on the reverss of this form so that we can return this | extra fee): S‘?,. ? 9
card torm_u. :
m Attach flvis form to the front of the mallpiece, or on the back if space does not 1.

it
» Wﬁta "Retum Receipt Aequeasfed” on the maipiece balow the article number,
n The Retum Receipt will show ko whom the articie was delivered and the dats

delivered.

E[Addressee's Address
2. Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for tee.

3. Aflicle Addressed to:

4a. Articke Number

Canmmorweal th of Perméylvaﬁia
Department, of Revenue
Bureau of Campliance

Clearance Support Section Dept. 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Zogsz B/ YST

4b. Sarvice Type
KCartHied
O insured

3 Registered
B¥ Retum Receipt for Merchandiss  [1 COD

[J Express Mail
7. Date of Delivery

JUN

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requpsted

6. Sign'awmﬂessee ormigent
X it

AR+—~'

and fee is paid) ]

- |

PS Form 3811, December

AN ofdsesseso20  Domestic Return Receipt
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TELEFAX TRANS”ISSION SHEET

DATE : July 27, 1999
SENT TO : SHERTFF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COQUNTY COURTHOUSE
PO BOX 380 !
BLOOMSBURG PR 1781
RE H NORTH BMERICAN MORTGR% COMPANY V¥V ROY E. CONSTANTINE =t ux.

ED 57 199% JD 99Cvy=-321 ]
ROY E. CONSTANTINEi
CH 13 BANKRUPTCY CASE NO 5-99- FILED 7/28/9%
IN THE OUNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COQURT FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA [SITTING AT WILKES BARRE]

TELECOPIER NUMBER  : 570-784-p257
TELEPHONE NUMBER : 570-389-5622
194
SENT BY  : C. STEPHEN GURDIN, |JR. ESQ.
TELECOPIER NUMBER  : 717-822-7780
TELEPHONE NUMBER : 717-826-H481

PLEASE CALL BACK IF TRANSMISSION IS FAULTY OR IF ALL PAGES ARE
NOT RECEIVED.

TOTAL PAGES SENT : 2 (IN&LUDING THIS TRANSMISSION SHEET)
i

HARD COPY : WILL NOT FOLLOW L

MESSAGE : I ENCLOSE THE ORDER FOR RELIEF IN THE ABOVE

BANKRUPTCY. PLEASE MARK THE ABQVE!CASE STAYED IN BANKRUPTCY.

C:\doc\FAX\SHERIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY 02 CONSTANTINE.doc

A e AT AT T34 DO LT e A

WML T o 32 0 i i L | rLrios~ v v e
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BURDICK, OAVIDE

me United State. Jankruptcy Codrt —
Middle District of Pennsylvania Voluntary Petition
Nutne af Dehtar {if individual, enter Last, First, Middbe): MNuerme of foint Debtor (SpouseNLast. Fiese, Middie):

!

Alt Other Names used by the Debtor m the last 6 years
Liticlide maied, maiden, and trade numes);

All Other Names wsed by the Joint Debtor in the a5t 6 years
include masried, maiden, and trade names):

So0¢. See/Tax LO. Mo, {if more than one, state alk)
08248-000F

roc. Sec/Tax [D. No. (if more than one, state ail);

Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, State & Zip Code):
5 CRANDALL ST.
COUDERSPORT PA 16915

rtreet Address of Joint Debior {No. & Street, City. State & Zip Code):

County of Residence or of the
Principal Place of Business:  POTTER

County of Residence or of the

Principal Place of Business:

Mailing Address of Debtor (if different From street addvess):

Tm“ns Address of Joiat Debtor (il different From street address):

q

Location of Principal Assers of Business Debtor
(€ different from address above):

AN

Information Regarding the Debtdr [Check the Applicable Boxes)

1

Wenue (Check any applicable boi)

EJ Debior has been domiciled had & residence, princigal place ol business,
of this petiion Of for 3 1omger PRt of coen 1 Be ey P ncieal lace of business,

Y
|

:? principal agsets in this District for 150 days Immedistely preceding the date
D1 There is 2 bankruptcy case conceraing debtors afitite, general partncr, or pangership peading in this Districe,

Thpe of Debtor (Check all boxes that apply) ! Chapter or Section of Baokruptey Code Usder Whaich
M Individual(s) 0 Raiiroad f the Petltion is Filed (Check one box)
O Comeration O Stockbroker ; 3 " - 13
) Parnership =R fity Beoker gmg SChapmru ! Chapter
0} Osher — @Su.m-Cmmi!lzymMnm:ﬁng

Nature of Debts (Check one box) r Filleg Tt T2
& Consumer/Non-Buginess 1 Business E = & Fee (Check one box)
1| ;911 Filing Fee Avached ’
; ling F id in instal) licable to individuals

Chnpu_r 11 Smail .lumas (Ck# atl boxes that apply) 93 Filing Fec to mﬁg m-fﬁ??:.‘é‘&ﬁr : mm uﬂ?ﬁ&
(] DBebtor is 2 ymall business as defined iz 11 U.S.C. § 101 f that the debor is uaable to pay fee sxcept 1 installments. :
LI Ocbtar is and clects 10 be considered & small business under { Rule 1006(b). Sez Official Form No. 3.

11 USC. § 1121{e) (Optionaty j o
Siatisdeal/Administrative Information (Esdmaies only) TIOS SPACE IS FOR COUKT USE ONLY
a Debtor cstimmes that funds witl be available % distribution to unsecused credi '
& Debior estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administraiive pentes paid, there will :

be: 20 funds avsilable for distribution ts vnsceured creditors. § -

. 118 K& X% 00I% 0099  I0-over ey 0
Estimmicd Number of Creditors fla - 0 - ! 0 o0 f', g #Q/
[Estimaicd Assets I a3

0t BR8] 3199 ,001 o 5340 308 10 0000007 w $10,000004 50,0008 1 Mare than

50000 5300000 $500.000 51 milon 30 pilion 350 mill 5100 milion $108 cadX e

Ci A I 0 ] | i ] o
Estimaled Debty { Nl
£500,0 H00.00 woset b SSGed00M More than VT

ﬂ:aﬁ l:‘ﬂ.:;: ﬂ;:':iwn b1 -:l': ’;ﬂ dl;: !I& oo !‘l”nll-. SiW miion 1

B @ o a o 0 o = Orlzrad
!
i
i'
{
E
j
|
JUL—28-1999 15:33 T17E227Ter ELS B8z




PHOME
[F17) 389-5022

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

TR S

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (717} 784-0257

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

24 HOLUR PHONE
{717} 7h4-6100

VS
MO, £.D. D, . J.D.
DATE OF SALE: |
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COSTS) $
POUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE $
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE $-
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S) :
ADDRESS : _
NAME(S) Ol DEED:
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
AMOUNT RECEivED BY PURCHASER:
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 3
LESS DEPQSIT $
DOWN PAYMENT $

TOTAL DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadeiphia, PA 19102-1799
215-563-7000
Fax:215-563-5534

Denise Hatfield Representing Lenders in
Tudgement Clerk, Ext. 283 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

July 26, 1999
Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
Re: North American Mortgage Company vs. Roy E. Constantine & Patricia A. Constantine
No. 99-Cv-321
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129 with the necessary
attachments regarding the above matter.

Please return a time-stamped copy of same in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped
envelope.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do
not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: nﬂ.— AL

Denise Hatfield

/dsh
Enclosures
cC: Sheriff of Columbia County



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

North American Mortgage Company

: Columbia COUNTY
Plaintiff, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. : CIVIL DIVISION
Roy E. Constantine : NO. 99-CV-321

Patricia A. Constantine
Defendant(s). :
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF LEHIGH ) 88S:

I, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, attorney for North American Mortgage Company, Plaintiff hereby
verifies that on July 6, 1999, true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale were served by
certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders and any known interested party. See Exhibit “A”

attached hereto.

Dreed G
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date:  July 26, 1999
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Sk 2riff's Returm

29 Mill St., Danville, Pa 17821
Phone: 570-271-3020
Fax 570-271-3026

NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE CO In the Court Of Conumon Pleas of COLUMBIA
Plaintiff WRIT OF EXECUTION, County . Pennsytvania
Vs. NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S No.57 Term : 1999
ROY E. CONSTANTINE and SALE Issued: 5-26-99
PATRICIA A. CONSTANTINE Returnable:
Defendant Attorney:
Deputization Costs
Now I, Sheriff of Montour County
Pennsylvania , do hereby deputize the Sheriff of County,

Pennsylvania to execute this writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

Sheriff Montour County, Pennsylvania

Affidavit of Service Costs @.‘l /
SHANE M. CRAIG , Deputy Sheriff for FRED R. SHEPPERSON | Sheriff
of said County , being duly sworn according to law deposes & says that he on the 16TH day of
JUNE , 1699 at 9:556 A.M.  served the within WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE

OF SHERIFF'S SALE UPON ROY CONSTANTINE
personally at : JOE & JAN'S CHARTER & TOURS, 130 McCRACKEN ROAD, DANVILLE

in the County of MONTOUR | State of Pennsylvania , a true and attested copy of the
within writ | and made known to HiM the contents thereof.
Sworn to and Subscnt}e\before me this ~ Deputy Sheriff_X }{,a: ré. (i,
ff] ab ATitLs 197 7 MONTOUR County , Pennsylvania 7

Prothonotary of H B Ll
County « Pennsylvama - Sheriff FRED R. SHEPPERSON

{2 Zg,af‘« / /\4 ot A( MONTOUR County , Pennsylvania

NO SERVICE Costs
No Service made upon, the above named defendant , within the County of
, State of Pennsylvania , as of 19

Sworn to and Subscribed before me this So answers Sheriff Of

day of , 19 County , Pennsylvania.
Prothonotary of By: Deputy

County , Pennsylvania.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 24 HOUR PHONE

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 {717) 784-6300
(717) 784191 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 FAX {717) 784-0257

, | IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
...__.I_\Torth American Mortgage Co. ! OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF

No. 57 cD Term, 19 99

V5.

Roy Constantine ‘ WRIT of Execution-Notice of Sheriff's sale

DEFENDANT |  1SSUED
CKift 11842 50.00

NOw, __ June 16 9. 99 |  Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Montour

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defendants alleged address is Joe & Jan's Charter & Tours 130 McCracken Rd. Danville

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, 19 , at et o'clock M, served the

within L ... upon __.._

at S by handing to

. . e e —___. atrue and attested copy of the

original and made known to . the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed hefore me So Answers,
this B
day of O . OO
Steriff
MNotary PLJbiié . - BY: . - e e

Depuly Sheriff

19, | Seereturn endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

50 Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



AUCOUNT O LA TEMENT
MONTOUR COUNTY SHERIFF'S G¢FICE
29 MLt ST.
DANVILLE, PA 17821

{Telephoney (5703 271-3020. 3037
Fax: (870 ) 271-3026

' TO: _ i
SHERIFF GF COLUMBIA COUNTY = DATE - 16Junss
: PO BOX 380 | DOCKET 57-1999
5 BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 : COUNTY ' COLLIMBIA
' TYPE 'WRIT OF EXECUTION
o e L L L (MORT. FORECLOSURE)
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
PLAINTIFF: NORTH MAERICAN MORTGAGE CO
DEFENDANT: RCY CONSTANTINE
DATE DESCRIPTION CREDITS CHARGES  BALANCE
| 6/16/99 ADVANCE, CHECK# 11842 i 50.00| 50.00
! : | |
" 61699 'SERVICE ON ROY CONSTANTINE | 26.30
! | i |
| i
| _! |
! i
! |
| | | |
! I
! | !
| ! i |
| | |
| | | | |
| |
| |
| | |
| | | |
| : [
’ I !
| |
1 ! |
i | :
........ —_— - —_— | —_——— - : —_—
$23.70

REFUND



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula Barry, Publisher's Assistant being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that
Press Enterprise 1s a ncwspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3183 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and Statc since the day of its establishment: that hereto
attached 18 a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above cntitled proceeding which

appeared in the issuc of said newspaper on _ July 8, 15, 22, 1999 exactly as printed and

published; that the affiant 1s one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which legal
advertiscment or noticc was published; that neither the alfiant nor Press Enterprise is interested
in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allcgations in the

foregoing statement as to ume, place, and character of publication arc true.

<
Sworn and subscribed o before me this ... I L day of .. =dd oot WO 190573

Q_ Q—j e

(Notary Public)

My COMIMISSLan PYI\iT'PQ
Notarial Saal
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Puit:
Scott Twp., Columbia Cuunt\ !

My Commisslon Explras Juty 3. - ;
Member, Pennsyfvania Associaiion o o ines
ANd NOW ..o eriviene ey L , I hereby certily that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........ccoooeiiene tor publishing the forcgoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SCHOOL
| Tax norice JTaNN
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
MARY Fa WARD
Town Hall 301 E.
Blocemsburg PA 17815

HOURS Waekdays 2am to 4:30pmy

Closed Wednesday at Noon

Closed 12-1pm Nov 1-March 1

PHONE 5 T0~784-1581

CONSTANTINE,

> =

123

RLONMSAURG PA

=

OF BLOOMSBURG

Main Street

| TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAVMENT IS REQUESTED

ROY £ & PATRICIA

1F YOU DESIHE A'RECEIPY. ENGLOSE A STAMPED ADORESSEO ENVELOPE WITH VOUR PAYMENT

REAL ESTATE

J&TE Bl WY

318

Lo ALDOMS3URG AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT | 87/01/99 |
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS essoscomt | “hee ICL PENALTY
REAL ESTATE 15070.023.720 350.31 35746 393,21
: - PR 350431 357.46 393.21
FOR YOUR CONVENIERCE . AMOUNT l IF PAID ON IF PAID ON IF PAID
; .qu QR BEFORE OF: BEFORE AFTES .

WILLIAM STREET

17815

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
SCHOGL PENALTY AT 10%

accTno 09-09373
PaAGCEL OW.IQDN-.::.!HHWIGOQO
123 WILLIAM ST
« 06 ACRES
THIE 7 ekl TURNMED Wt wOIH DAt AN
LAY

20

13525

1545

REC L By

THIS TAX RETURNED
TO COURT HOUSE
JANUARY 1, 20Q0




FIARRY A. ROADARMEL, JI.

i COURT HIOWNL - G, BOX 3l HOBGUR FTgM

‘%“5622 BLOOMSIURG, A 17015 10 Pt

It THE COURT OF COMMOK PLEAS

Federman & Phelan OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTII

Frank Federman, ESQ

; . OF PEMMA.
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900 S .
1 : i . North American Mortgage Co.
Philadelphia, PA 19102 _ Ve

Roy E. & Patricia A. Constantine
WILLT OF EXCCUTION 57 of 1999
{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL)
CV 321-99

POSTING OF PROPERTY

On June 28, 1999, at 1920 POSTED A COPY OF TME SHERIVT'S SALE GILL

O THC PRUPERTY OF Roy E. & Patricia A. Constantine, 123 Williams St., Bloomsburg, Pa.
Chief
COLURETA COUNTY, PUNNSYLYANIA. SALD POSTIHG PEREGRMUL BY COLUMGLA COUNTY DEPUTY

SHtle Timothy- T. Chamberlain

50 ANSHERS: /
J

CHIEF DUPUTY SHERIFF T

R H " |
D O \imx& mmg P

7

SIERTFE RRRY A ROADARMEL, JKS.

CSworn and subueribed before e
this 29th dav ol

. JUNE 1999

/ - ; '4 =g .~ A
il ke
Sacah J. Howedd

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH .J. HOWER, Notary Fublic
Blocmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires Jung 21, 2003




HARRY A. KOADARMEL, }JR.

SHILRITF OF (.ULUMBIA COUNTY

"_““'“'I‘_ COURT HOUSL - .0 BOX 380 LATGR FHENE
(12 WL BLOOMSBURG, PA 17015 LU PR
FAN 1) S s s

I THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Federman & Phelan OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
Frank Federman, ESQ. OF DENMHA,

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900 North American Mortgage Co.
Philadelphia, PA 19102 nn . 99GCV321

Roy E. and Patricia A. Constantine
WIRET OF EXCCUTION 57 of 1999
SCRVICE ON Patrlcwa A, Constantlne

o June 9, 1999 AT 0920 hrs, . A& TRUE AND ATTESTED CCPY OF [k WITHEY

WRIT O EXECUTTION, A TRUE CORY OF THC A0TICE 0¥ SHERIFE'S SALE IN REFAL ESTATE AND A

COPY OF THY DESCRIPIION OF PROPURTY WAS SERVED OH  Patrieia A. Constantine
Chief
AT R.R. 1 Box 160~A Orangeville, Pa. pv DEPUTY SHERITY  Timothy T, Chamberlain

SERVICE WAS MANE BY HAHDING THE SALD WRIT OF CXLCUTTON AND NOTICL OF SHIRIFT'S SALT

[ REAL ESTAITL AND A COPY OF THE DUSCRIPTIGH Tu Patricia A. Constantine

50 ANSWERS:

CHIEF DEPUTY MH

SHURM AHD SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
\w 4§ Vol
THIS“ﬁ__h_%?Fb_ DAY OF SHEVTFT A Noadarrel

Jun 1999

_ j(L!(u‘?e) uut’k»___
%arah J

MNOTARIAE. SEAL
SARAM 2 HOWER, Natary Public
Bluomsburg, Golumbin Gourty, PA
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Chairman MUNICIPAL AUTHOR’TY

Robert Linn

Vice Chairman

George Hemingway TOWN HALL
Treasurer 301 EAST MAIN STREET

Samuel Evans BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Secretary-Asst Treasurer (570)-784-5422

Gerald E. Depo FAX (570)-784-1518
Solicitor E-MAIL townhali@bafn.org

Charles B. Pursel, Esq.

June 15, 1999

Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff’'s Sale on the

Board of Directors

Robert Linn
George Hemingway
Samuel Evans
Francis J. Welk
Donald Pursel

property owned by Roy E. & Patricia A. Constantine and located at 123 Williams
Street, Bloomsburg, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you

that it holds no claims against this property.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you
require any further information, please contact me at 784-5422, ext. 112. Thank

yOul.
Sincerely,

[f - ’r -_‘ -‘\\.:.‘. - -,/:’)
’{ 2 [ e 1'\w ;ﬁf}_ /L/* e r 0 .);:._ )
&

.. .
Amber M. Kenney, Office Administrator
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Northamerlcan Mort " 'ys Roy & Patricia Constantine
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Mo. 27 o1 1999 iy S M2l of 1999

Dear sir:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERUT SALE on the Joldaaving, dutes:

N

Lt week July 8, 1999 SALE JULY 29 , 1999 at 11:00 aM

21 wc'clqm July 15, 1999
Ird week  July 22, 1999

s Aerot etk S T

Feel free Lo contact nx i vou have any auestions.,

Roespoet i lv

N Q(‘meb o

ey A Xoodael
sheci if '




SHERIFF'S SALE
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THURSDAY JULY 29, 19992, AT 11:00 AM
PILTTLTTIIIICII LT ET T I E07 10T 700010 70007171007111000717101071771

PY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF LXLCUTION HO. 57-1999  AND CIVIL WRIT MO,
99Cv321 ISSUED OUT OF THIS COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
CIVIL DIVISION, 10 M DIRECIED, THERE WILL, BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE WIGHEST AND BEST B1DDE R, FOR CASH, IN A COURT ROOM
OR SHERTFF'S OFFTCE, ‘TO I ANNOUNCED, AT 1HE GOLUMBIA COUNDY COURT HOUSE
BIOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL TIE RIGHT AND TIILE AND INTRREST 1O TiG
DEFENDANTS 1M AND TO-

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel, and tract of land situate in thel?own OE
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and descriped as
follows, to-wit: )

BEGINNING on the north side of William Street and corner of lot now oOf
Izora M. Ivey, formerly William Chrisman; thence north 64 degrees 58
minutes east, 22 feet to a point in other lands formerly of William
Chrisman; thence north 24 degrees 35 minutes west, 121.5 feet, more Or
less, to the line of land of the B & S Railrcad Company; thence by the
same, south 40 degrees 45 minutes west, 24 feet, more or less, to a
point in line of land now of Izora M. Ivey, formerly William Chrisman;
thence south 24 degrees 35 minutes east, 112.5 feet, more or les;, Lo
William Street aforesaid, the place of beginning. Improved with a rrame
dwelling house and known as 123 William Street, Bloomsburg, PA

- TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check of the bid price or
the amount of the opening bid (costs)rdqlchever is higher due at time of the
Sale. Fntire balance of the amount due in cash or cashier's check within
eight (8) days after the Sale.

ALL PARTTES IN INTEREST AND CLATMANTS: Will take notice that a Schedule of the
Distribution will be filed within thirty (30) days after the Sale and the Dist-
ribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within ten (10) days of the posting of the Schedule.

ATTORIEY FOR PLAINTIFF: SHERIFF OF COLIMBTA COUNTY
FEDERMAN & PHELAN Harry A. ROADARMEL JR
Frank FEDERMAN, ESQ.

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JK.
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WRIT OF EXECUTION ~ (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

North American Mortgage Company IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No.  A7-£D . Tem199% ED

vs. No. 99-CV-321  Term1999 AD.
No. Term 19 I.D.

Roy E. Constantine

WRIT OF EXECUTION
Patricia A. Constantine (Mortgage Foreclosure)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 123 Williams Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due §73,561.42

Interest from 5/21/99 to Sale s and costs.
at 12.09 per diem

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support. Cémmon Pleas Court
! of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated b‘—‘ 1 9\ b




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel, and tract of land situate in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylwvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING on the north side of William Street and corner of lot now of
Izora M. Ivey, formerly William Chrisman; thence north 64 degrees 58
minutes east, 22 feet to a point in other lands formerly of William
Chrisman; thence north 24 degrees 35 minutes west, 121.5 feet, more or
less, to the line of land of the B & S Railrcad Company; thence by the
same, south 40 degrees 45 minutes west, 24 feet, more or less, to a
point in line of land now of Izora M. Ivey, formerly William Chrisman;
thence south 24 degrees 35 minutes east, 112.5 feet, more or less, to
William Street aforesaid, the place ¢f beginning. Improved with a frame
dwelling house and known as 123 William Street.

Premises being: 123 Williams Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney I.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

North American Mortgage Company

231 East Avenue, suite 200 : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Albion, NY 14411 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
v, : NO. 99-CV-321
S7T-ED/799

Roy E. Constantine
123 Williams Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Patricia A, Constantine
329 Railroad Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s).
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that on information and belief, he has knowledge ol
the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the Defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the
United States or its Allies or otherwise, within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil
Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that Defendant Roy E. Constantine, is over 18 years of age and resides at 123 Williams
Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

(c) that Defendant, Patricia A. Constantine, is over 18 years of age and
resides at 329 Railroad Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.
quﬁ" ST
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney L.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

North American Mortgage Company

231 East Avenue, suite 200 : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Albion, NY 14411 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
v, : NO. 99-CVv-321

57-ED 1954
Roy E. Constantine
123 Williams Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Patricia A. Constantine
329 Railroad Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit Ne.1)

North American Mortgage Company, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 123
Williams Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Roy E. Constantine 123 Williams Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Patricia A. Constantine 329 Railroad Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
2. Name and address of Pefendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If addrcss cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
Same as above



Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the rcal
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, plcase so indicate.)
None

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (Il address cannot be
reasonably ascerlained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record intcrest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowlcedge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (I address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Tenant/Occupant 123 Williams Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Columbia County Courthouse

Columbia County P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge, information or belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

May 20, 1999 A ad TR S

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN AND PHE.LAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney I.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(213) 563-7000

North American Mortgage Company

231 East Avenue, suite 200 : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Albion, NY 14411 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL DIVISION
V.
: NO. 99-CV-321
Roy E. Constantine : _5/7_‘ ED /599

123 Williams Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Patricia A. Constantine

329 Railroad Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Roy E. Constantine Patricia A. Constantine
123 Williams Street 329 Railroad Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Bloomsburg, PA 17815

This firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information we obtaino will be used for that purpese. If you
have previously received a Qischarge in bankruptcy, this correspondence is not and should not be coustrued to be an
attempt to ¢ollect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property.

Your house (real estate) at 123 Williams Street, Bloomsburg, PA 178151s
scheduled fo be sold at Sheriff’s Sale orﬁ": Ec LYY at ] O a.m., in the Office of
the Sheriff at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court
Judgment of $73,561.42 obtained by North American Mortgage Company, (the Mortgagee)
against you. If the Sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for Sale,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, North American Mortgage
Company , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To
find out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.



You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the

judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the Sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attomey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the

better chance you will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an
attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the
Sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

[f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A
Schedule of Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on

itie g £ 43 This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The
money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reason why
the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting vour home back if you
act immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



FEDERMAN AND PHE..«N

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney L.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

North American Mortgage Company :

231 East Avenue, suite 200 : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Albion, NY 14411 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
V. : NO. 99-CV-321

S7-ED 1777

Roy E. Constantine
123 Williams Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Patricia A. Constantine
329 Railroad Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s).
CERTIFICATION
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the

Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of
Act 91 because it is:

( ) anFHA Mortgage

( ) non-owner occupied

{ )} wvacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. ‘4904 relating to
unsworn falsification o authorities.

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff
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